

# BID TABULATION

## Sierra Avenue Culvert Replacement 2021

Clark County Engineer's Department 4075 Laybourne Road, Springfield, Ohio 45505 937.521.1800

Bids Opened: June 25, 2019 at 10 A.M.

Bids as read

\$138,780.26

\$188,867.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Quantity	Units	ESTIMATE		R.B Jergens 11418 N. Dixie Drive Vandalia, OH 45377		Fillmore Construction 11741 State Route 72 Leesburg, OH 45135	
					Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price
<b>Roadway</b>										
1	201	Clearing & Grubbing	1.	Lump	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,871.35	\$5,871.35	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202	Headwall Removed	1.	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$249.39	\$249.39	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	202	Pavement Removed Asphalt	61.	SY	\$15.00	\$915.00	\$76.12	\$4,643.32	\$10.00	\$610.00
4	202	Walk Removed	168.	SF	\$15.00	\$2,520.00	\$1.69	\$283.92	\$3.00	\$504.00
5	202	Curb and Gutter Removed	31.	FT	\$15.00	\$465.00	\$4.20	\$130.20	\$3.00	\$93.00
6	202	Pipe Removed 24" and over	81.	FT	\$80.00	\$6,480.00	\$54.52	\$4,416.12	\$50.00	\$4,050.00
7	202	Catch Basin Removed	2.	Each	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$468.04	\$936.08	\$200.00	\$400.00
8	203	Excavation, as per plan	21.	CY	\$40.00	\$840.00	\$12.73	\$267.33	\$20.00	\$420.00
9	203	Embankment, as per plan	625.	CY	\$20.00	\$12,500.00	\$7.51	\$4,693.75	\$20.00	\$12,500.00
10	203	Borrow, as per plan	625.	CY	\$10.00	\$6,250.00	\$8.95	\$5,593.75	\$50.00	\$31,250.00
11	204	Subgrade compaction	80.	SY	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$1.67	\$133.60	\$5.00	\$400.00
12	252	Full depth pavement Sawing	98.	FT	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$2.12	\$207.76	\$5.00	\$490.00
					<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$36,860.00</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$27,426.57</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$53,217.00</b>
<b>Pavement</b>										
13	304	Aggregate Base	17.	CY	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$83.29	\$1,415.93	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
14	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	7.	Gal	\$4.50	\$31.50	\$10.22	\$71.54	\$10.00	\$70.00
15	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (446) PG64-22	3.	CY	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,221.19	\$3,663.57	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
16	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (446) PG64-22	5.	CY	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$669.97	\$3,349.85	\$960.00	\$4,800.00
					<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$13,306.50</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$8,500.89</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$9,570.00</b>
<b>Drainage</b>										
17	503	Unclassified Excavation, as per plan	1.	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,091.23	\$9,091.23	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
18	601	Rock Channel Protection, Type B with filter	25.	CY	\$145.00	\$3,625.00	\$131.86	\$3,296.50	\$120.00	\$3,000.00
19	602	Concrete Masonry (HW 1.1 Type A)	19.	CY	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,103.27	\$20,962.13	\$800.00	\$15,200.00
20	608	4" Concrete Walk, as per plan	168.	SF	\$15.00	\$2,520.00	\$8.78	\$1,475.04	\$10.00	\$1,680.00
21	609	Curb Misc: Curb and Gutter, as per plan	31.	FT	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$84.84	\$2,630.04	\$50.00	\$1,550.00
22	611	12" Conduit, Type B, as per plan	3.	FT	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$859.98	\$2,579.94	\$500.00	\$1,500.00

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Quantity	Units	ESTIMATE		R.B Jergens 11418 N. Dixie Drive Vandalia, OH 45377		Fillmore Construction 11741 State Route 72 Leesburg, OH 45135	
					Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Total Bid Price
23	611	60" Conduit, Type A, as per plan (707.33)	80.	FT	\$450.00	\$36,000.00	\$266.17	\$21,293.60	\$500.00	\$40,000.00
24	611	60" Conduit, Type C, as per plan (707.33)	93.	FT	\$250.00	\$23,250.00	\$186.37	\$17,332.41	\$300.00	\$27,900.00
25	611	Conduit Misc: 11.25 ° Fabricated Bend 60" Conduit, Type B, as per plan (707.33)	1.	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,539.46	\$3,539.46	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
26	611	Catch Basin, No. 3A, as per plan	2.	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,946.01	\$3,892.02	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
27	653	Topsoil, Furnished & Placed	10.	CY	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$64.76	\$647.60	\$50.00	\$500.00
28	659	Seeding & Mulching, Class 1	200.	SY	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.03	\$606.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
29	832	Erosion Control, as per plan	1.	Lump	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,006.84	\$2,006.84	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
<b>Miscellaneous</b>					<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$97,345.00</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$89,352.81</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$110,580.00</b>
30	103	Premium for Contract Performance Bond and for Payment Bond	1.	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	614	Maintaining Traffic	1.	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,785.32	\$3,785.32	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
32	623	Construction Layout	1.	Lump	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,438.59	\$2,438.59	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
33	624	Mobilization	1.	Lump	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,076.08	\$6,076.08	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
					<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$10,500.00</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$13,499.99</b>	<b>Subtotal</b>	<b>\$15,500.00</b>
					<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$158,011.50</b>	<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$138,780.26</b>	<b>Total Base Bid</b>	<b>\$188,867.00</b>
					Contingency	\$1,988.50				
<b>Base Bid</b>						<b>\$160,000.00</b>		<b>\$138,780.26</b>		<b>\$188,867.00</b>